GOVT. OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, LOHIT DISTRICT :: TEZU

No.LED/EST/ APT/2008/

Dated Tezu the 27TH June'08

ORDER

In pursuance of approval of The Deputy Commissioner, Lohit District Tezu dated 27th June 2008, Miss Imen Koyu is hereby appointed temporarily to officiate as Peon/Chowkidar cum Maali in the scale of pay Rs.2550-55-2660-60-3200/- per month plus other allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time with effect from the date she reports for duties to the Principal Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Jeko.

This appointment is made against post creation Order No. ED.3/249/2006-07 Dated Itanagar the 5th April 2007.

The appointment is subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The appointment is purely temporary and may be terminated at any time without assigning any reason there off.
- 2. She will have to produce a Medical fitness Certificate from an authorized Medical Officer.
- The appointment is subject to Police verification and her services will be discharged if any adverse report is found in the police report.
- 4. The other terms and conditions of services which are not specified herein shall be governed by the relevant rules and orders from time to time.

Sd/ K.Tayeng, IAS, Deputy. Commissioner, Lohit District.Tezu

Memo No.LED/EST/ APT/2008/2009/2009

Dated Tezu the 8th. July 2008

- The Commissioner cum Director of School Education, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information and necessary action please.
- 2. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information and necessary action please.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Lohit District, Tezu for information please.
- 4. The Principal, Govt Hr. Sec School, Jeko for information and necessary action please.
- 5. Miss Imen Koyu for information and compliance
 - 6. Pay Bill Section (Local) /Cashier for information and necessary action please.

7. Office copy

(K. RINA)

Dy. Director of School Education

Lohit District, Tezu